

San Bernardino County Democratic Party P.O. Box 12026 San Bernardino, CA 92423 email: SBDemocrat@gmail.com

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY PRIMARY ELECTION ENDORSEMENTS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SAN BERNARDINO -- APRIL 4, 2022 -- The San Bernardino County Democratic Party on March 24, 2022 unanimously accepted the endorsement recommendations of the Endorsement Committee.

The Endorsement Committee, headed by Third Vice-Chair Kareema Abdul-Khabir, recommended endorsement in four races on the primary ballot: San Bernardino City Mayor; County Board of Supervisors District 2; County Board of Supervisors District 4; and Sheriff.

The endorsed candidates are:

- DeJonaé Shaw, Board of Supervisors District 2
- State Senator Connie Leyva, Board of Supervisors District 4
- Helen Tran, Mayor of San Bernardino
- Clifton Harris, Sheriff

We look forward to helping elect these fine candidates to office and increasing Democratic representation in San Bernardino County.

The San Bernardino County Democratic Party meets on the 4th Thursday of each month (via Zoom for the duration of the pandemic). To learn more about the Party and how you can participate, visit our website at https://www.sanbernardinodemocrats.org.

-- 30 --

Contact: Deborah Dunaway Public Relations Chair San Bernardino County Democratic Party SanBernardinoDemsPR@gmail.com (760) 974-2166